Microchip Technology - SST89E58RD2A-40-C-TQJE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Not Recommended for New Designs
A Microchip Technology Company
Product Ordering Information
SST 89 E 54RD2A - 40 - C - TQJE
XX X XXXXXX - XX - X - XXXX
Package Attribute
E1 = non-Pb
Package Modifier
I = 40 pins
J = 44 pins
Package Type
P = PDIP
N = PLCC
TQ = TQFP
Operation Temperature
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
Operating Frequency
40 = 0-40MHz
Feature Attribute
2 = Port 4 present
Feature Set and Flash Memory Size
54RD = C52 feature set + 16(32) KByte
58RD = C52 feature set + 32(40) KByte
Note: Number in parenthesis includes an addi-
tional 8 KByte flash which can be enabled.
Voltage Range
E = 4.5-5.5V
Product Series
89 = C51 Core
1. Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-Pb solder.
SST non-Pb solder devices are “RoHS Compli-
ant”.
11 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS25114A 12/11
86